Under the new standards, dividends are only recorded in the financial statements of the Company on declaration.

In the year to 30 April 2006, dividends of £1,536,123 have been paid to Ordinary Shareholders.

3  Restatement of opening balances as at 30 April 2004
The following is a reconciliation of the figures at 30 April 2004 previously reported under the applicable UK Accounting Standards
and the Statement of Recommended Practice.

Year ended Year ended
30 April 2005 30 April 2004

£ £

Valuation at bid price 8,558,929 10,158,267

Valuation at mid-market price 8,531,073 10,142,293

Decrease in valuation compared to mid-market valuation (27,856) (15,974)

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 April 2006

2  Impact of the introduction of FRS 21, FRS 25 and FRS 26
The financial information for the year ended 30 April 2006 has been prepared in accordance with Financial Reporting Standards 21,
25 and 26. The introduction of these new standards has had the following impacts:

Valuation:
The assets held at fair value through the profit and loss by the Company are valued at bid price rather than mid-market as in prior
periods.

Previously reported Adjustments Restated as at
as at 30 April 2004 30 April 2004

£ £ £

Non-current assets 10,158,267 (15,974) 10,142,293
Current assets 2,245,098 2,245,098
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (142,662) (142,662)

Net assets 12,260,703 (15,974) 12,244,729

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 130,310 130,310
Capital redemption reserve 1,496 1,496
Cancelled share premium account 12,163,718 12,163,718
Capital reserve 647,481 (15,974) 631,507
Profit and loss account (682,302) (682,302)

Equity shareholders’ funds 12,260,703 (15,974) 12,244,729

Basic and diluted net asset value per Ordinary Share 94.09p (0.12)p 93.97p

Note to reconciliation:
Investments are all classified as held at fair value under FRS 26 and, where quoted, are carried at bid prices.  The quoted investments were carried
at mid-market prices previously. The resultant difference of £15,974 is deducted from capital reserves.

Matrix Income & Growth 2 VCT plc Annual Report and Accounts 2006 29

4(a)  Restatement of opening balances as at 30 April 2005
The following is a reconciliation of the figures at 30 April 2005 previously reported under the applicable UK Accounting Standards
and the Statement of Recommended Practice.

Per share
£ p

Total transfer to reserve per Statement of Total Return (298,352) 2.30

Change from mid to bid basis at 30 April 2004 (15,974) (0.12)

Change from mid to bid basis at 30 April 2005 27,856 0.21

As restated - total return attributable to equity shareholders (310,234) 2.39

Previously reported Adjustments Restated as at
as at 30 April 2005 30 April 2005

£ £ £

Non-current assets 10,417,752 (27,856) 10,389,896
Current assets 1,535,877 1,535,877
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (145,561) (145,561)

Net assets 11,808,068 (27,856) 11,780,212

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 128,209 128,209
Capital redemption reserve 3,597 3,597
Cancelled share premium account 12,009,435 12,009,435
Capital reserve 925,912 (27,856) 898,056
Profit and loss account (1,259,085) (1,259,085)

Equity shareholders’ funds 11,808,068 (27,856) 11,780,212

Basic and diluted net asset value per Ordinary Share 92.10p (0.22)p 91.88p

Note to reconciliation:
Investments are all classified as held at fair value under FRS 26 and, where quoted, are carried at bid prices. The quoted investments were carried
at mid-market prices previously. The resultant difference of £27,856 is deducted from capital reserves.

(b)  Reconciliation of the Statement of Total Return as previously reported to the restated
amount now shown for the year ended 30 April 2005 in the Profit and Loss Account

2006 2005
£ £

Investment income receivable

- from ordinary shares 4,286 3,459